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11/21/2022

ILj

Sign Here:
Technician

APPLICANT
ATTORNEY

NONE
1065 WOODMAN DRIVE
DAYTON,OH 45432

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

none

none

none
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PARTY OF RECORD
DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT

Colunibus,OH 43215
Phone:330-730-4941
Email:bmckenney@mcneeslaw.com

CASE NUMBER:
CASE 
DESCRIPTION:
DATE OF 
SERVICE:
DOCUMENT
SIGNED ON:

*McKenney, Bryce A. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street, 17th Floor

*Whitfield, Angela Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4112 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

This is to certify that the images 
appearing are an accurate and 
complete reproduction of a case file 
document delivered in the regular 
course of business.

*Nordstrom, Karin Ms. 
Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave.
Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)327-3076
Email:knordstrom@theoec.org

22-0901-EL-ATA
In the Matter of the Application of The Dayton Power and Light Company d/b/a AES 
Ohio for Approval of Revised Tariffs

Date Processed ///^
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none

none

none

none

none

none

Columbus,OH 43215-4291
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*Eyman, Henry Mr.
Armada Power, LLC
230 West Street, Suite 150
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:740-707-6598
Email:henry.eyman@armadapower.com

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus,OH 43216-1008 
Phone:614-464-5407 
Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

*Chmiel, Stephanie M Ms.
Thompson Hine
41 S. High Street, Suite 1700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-3247
Fax:614-469-3247
Email:stephanie.chmiel@thompsonhine.com

*Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street

*Sharkey, Jeffrey S. Mr.
Faruki PLL
110 North Main Street, Suite 1600
Dayton,OH 45402
Phone;(937) 227-3747
Fax:(937) 227-3717 
Email:jsharkey@ficlaw.com

*Cathcart, Stacie
Interstate Gas Supply
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:419-349-1952 
Email:stacie.cathcart@igs.com
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none

none

none

none

none
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*Chilcote, Heather A.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215 
Phone;614-365-4100 
Fax;614-365-9145 
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

*Proano, David F. Mr. 
Baker & Hostetler LLP
127 Public Square
Suite 2000
Cleveland,OH 44114 
Phone:216-861-7834 
Fax:216-696-0740
Email:dproano@bakerlaw.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(6l4) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

Service Notice For Case: 22-0901'EL-ATA 

Phone:(614) 227-4821 
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 ESTATE ST STE 1800
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

*Grundmann, Carrie H.
Spilman Thomas & Battle PLLC
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500
Winston-Salem,NC 27103
Phone:(336)631-1051
Fax:(336)725-4476
Email:cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com
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none

none

none

none

none

none
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Csamy, Mary
Thompson Hine LLP
41 South High Street Suite 1700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:6144693247
Fax:614469336I

*Easley, Emma Y. Ms. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland 
280 N High St Ste 1300

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)330-6752
Email:tdougherty@theoec.org

*Hunter, Donielle M. Ms.
PUCO
180 East Broad Street
12th Floor
CoIumbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-0315
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:Donielle.Hunter@puco.ohio.gov

PRITCHARD, MATTHEW
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
21 EAST STATE STREET, 17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-8000
Fax:614-459-4653
Email :MPRITCHARD@MCNEESLAW.COM

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfinTi.com

*Dougherty, Trent A. Mr.
Hubay Dougherty
P.O. Box 12460
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none

INTERVENOR

254 E HACIENDA AVE
CAMPBELL,CA 95008

CHARGEPOINT

254 E HACIENDA AVE
CAMPBELL,CA 95008

Citizens Utility Board of Ohio

Constellation Energy Generation, LLC
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Borchers, Dylan F. Mr. 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4127
Email:easiey@carpenterlipps.com

WILLIAMSON, DERRICK PRICE 
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE PLLC 
1100 BENT CREEK BLVD STE 101

DOUGHERTY, TRENT A.
HUBAY/DOUGHERTY
1391 GRANDVIEW AVE #12460

MECHANICSBURG,PA 17050
Phone:(717) 795-2741
Fax:(717) 795-2743
Email:DWILLIAMSON@SPILMANLAW.COM

COLUMBUS,OH 43212
Phone:(614)330-6752
Email;TRENT@HUBAYDOUGHERTY.COM

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-4914 
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:dborchers@bricker.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)227-4908
Email:KHermstein@bricker.com

ATTORNEY
*Hermstein, Kara Ms. 
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street, P.O, Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43216-1008 
Phone:614-464-5407

PARTY OF RECORD
CHARGEPOINT
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Constellation NewEnergy Inc.

IGS Energy

IGS Energy

IGS Energy

Email:PAUL@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

OHIO ENERGY GROUP
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*Whitfield, Angela Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300

KURTZ, MICHAEL L
BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4] 12 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

*Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street
POBox 1008
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

KROGER CO, ANGELA PAUL WHITFIELD
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND
280 PLAZA, SUITE 1300
280 NORTH HIGH STREET
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100

*Nugent, Michael A. Mr. 
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065 
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

*Betterton, Evan F. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(904) 305-4584 or (614) 6 
Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com

*Cathcart, Stacie
Interstate Gas Supply
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:419-349-1952 
Email:stacie.cathcart@igs.com

Service Notice For Case: 22-0901-EL-ATA

Fax:614-719-4793
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com



OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL

1145 CHESAPEAKE AVE I

Email:knordstrom@theoec.org

Ohio Hospital Association

Ohio Hospital Association
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OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:6I4-227-485I
Email:rmains@bricker.com

*Mains, Rachael Ms. 
Bricker & Eckler
100 S. Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;614-227-8813 
Email:dparram@bricker.co'm

* Parram, Devin D. Mr. 
Bricker and Eckler LLC 
100 South Third Street

COLUMBUS,OH 43212-2286
Phone:614-487-7506 
Fax:614-487-7510

*Nordslrom, Karin Ms. 
Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave.
Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:(614)327-3076
Email:knordstrom@theoec.org

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4291
Phone:614-227-2300 
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:INFO@BRICKER.COM

*Nordstrom, Karin Ms. 
Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave.
Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:(614)327-3076

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-227-8813 
Fax:614-227-2300
Email:dparram@bricker.com

Ohio Environmental Council 
Chris Tavenor
1145 Chesapeake Ave Ste I 
Columbus,OH 43212-3449 
Phone:614-487-7506 
Email:ctavenor@theoec.org

Parram, Devin D.
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 S Third St

11/21/22,2:25 PM

36 E. SEVENTH ST. 
SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI,OH 45202 CINCINNATI,OH 45202

Phone:513.421.2255
Fax:513.421.2764
EmaiI:MKURTZ@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

Service Notice For Case: 22-0901 -EL-ATA

36 EAST SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 1510



11/21/22, 2:25 PM Service Notice For Case: 22-0901-EL-ATA

BOJKO, KIMBERLY W

Email:BOJKO@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
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UNIVERSITY OF DAYTON 
STEPHANIE M CHMIEL 
THOMPSON HINE LLP

CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300

*Dove, Robert Mr.
K.EGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 ESTATE ST STE 1800

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 ESTATE ST STE 1800

*Chmiel, Stephanie M Ms. 
Thompson Hine
41 S. High Street, Suite 1700

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY
ROBERT DOVE
65 E STATE ST., SUITE 1800
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 462-5443
Email:nbobb@keglerbrown.com

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4124
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:BOJKO@CARPENTERLlPPS.COM

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

Bobb, Nicholas S.
Kegler Brown Hill + Ritter Co LPA 
65 E State St Ste 1800

Bobb, Nicholas S.
Kegler Brown Hill + Ritter Co LPA 
65 E State St Ste 1800
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 462-5443
Email:nbobb@keglerbrown.com

OHIO MANUFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION ENERGY
GROUP
KIMBERLY BOJKO
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax;614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM
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Walmart Inc. NONE

PARTY OF RECORD
ATTORNEY

NONE

Industrial Energy Users-Ohio

Industrial Energy Users-Ohio
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PARTY OF RECORD
INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 462-2605
Fax:(614) 462-2616
Email;EPROUTY@BAICERLAW.COM

HAQUE, ALII.
BAKER & HOSTELLER
200 CIVIC CENTER DR STE 1200
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 462-2605
Fax:(614) 462-2616
Email:AHAQUE@BAKERLAW.COM

PROUTY, ERIKA D.
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
200 CIVIC CENTER DR STE 1200

11/21/22, 2:25 PM

41 SOUTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1700
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone;614-469-3247

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
21 EAST STATE STREET, 17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-8000
Fax:614-469-4653

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-3247
Fax:614-469-3247

Email:STEPHANIE.CHMIEL@THOMPSONHINE.COM Emaikstephanie.chmiel@thompsonhine.com


